503983278 08/30/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4029934

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN ANDREW HUNTER	08/03/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRIT ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	120 CANDLE LANE	
City:	BOZEMAN	
State/Country:	MONTANA	
Postal Code:	59715	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14249420

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: jennyf@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6002-00007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH D. KUBORN
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph D. Kuborn/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=6002-00007_Executed_Asg_Hunter#page1.tif

PATENT 503983278 REEL: 039584 FRAME: 0528

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by BRIAN ANDREW HUNTER a named inventor, of Calgary, Alberta Canada, assigns to GRIT ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Montana, and located and doing business at 120 Candle Lane, Bozeman, Montana 59715, USA the entire right, title and interest in a non-patent invention described as a:

INTERMODAL STORAGE AND TRANSPORTION CONTAINER

As further described in a failed United States Provisional Patent Application Serial Number 61/811,493 filed April 12, 2013 and a further failed related non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent Serial Number 14/249,420 filed April 10, 2014.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized by virtue of this assignment and upon re application and approval to issue Letters Patent for said invention to GRIT ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC.

And, said BRIAN ANDREW HUNTER hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention and, he further covenants that he will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said GRIT ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC as it relates to the Letters Patent.

Named Inventor:

Brian Andrew Hunter

Witnessed by:

Printed Name of Witness

Signature

PATENT

REEL: 039584 FRAME: 0529

RECORDED: 08/30/2016